Date:
President and Executive of the Kamloops Branch of the BCHPA
Dear Fellow Members;
It is a great honour to present to the Executive of the Kamloops Branch for consideration for recognition as a Lifetime Member (LTM) of the Kamloops Branch of the BCHPA.
We, the undersigned members, would like our club to formally recognize the exceptional service of to our club. We have attached a brief outline of the ways that has made an exceptional contribution to the strength and objectives of the Kamloops Branch.
We recognize that LTM to the Kamloops Branch confers the benefit of membership fee exemption to the Branch only, and does not confer membership to the BCHPA. That remains the responsibility of the individual. We intend that all LTMs to the Kamloops Branch shall be recognized annually at the AGM of the Branch by the reading of the names of LTMs.
Signed; Nominated by three members-in-good-standing of the Kamloops Branch;

Name:

This nomination letter with attachment/s must be delivered to the Club President no later than Nov 1st to be considered for that year's AGM and candidate consideration.

The decision of the Executive remains confidential until the 1st of November preceding the AGM. In the event that the candidate is not chosen the decision will be delivered to the nominator before the AGM.

The decision of the Executive shall be recorded here on this cover letter and copies given to the nominators, the club secretary and kept in the club records.